ORDINANCE I	NO
-------------	----

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALM DESERT, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING SECTION 2.36.370 OF THE PALM DESERT MUNICIPAL CODE RELATED TO THE READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALM DESERT DOES HEREBY ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Amendment to Municipal Code. Palm Desert Municipal Code Section 2.36.370 is hereby amended to read as follows: "At the time of adoption of an ordinance or resolution, the same shall be read in full unless after the reading, or having read the title, further reading thereof is waived by four-fifths consent of the councilpersons present. Such consent may be expressed by a statement by the presiding officer that "If there is no objection, the further reading of the ordinance or resolution shall be waived." The printing of the full ordinance or resolution title on the face of the agenda shall satisfy the aforementioned requirements.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. **Publication.** The City Clerk of the City of Palm Desert, California, is hereby directed to publish this Ordinance in the Desert Sun, a newspaper of general circulation, published and circulated in the City of Palm Desert, California, and shall be in full force and effective thirty (30) days after its adoption.

ADOPTED ON	, 20	
ATTEST:	KATHLEEN KELLY MAYOR	
ANTHONY J. MEJIA CITY CLERK		

Ordinance No	Page 2
I, Anthony J. Mejia, City Clerk of the Ccertify that Ordinance No is a full, true, a regular meeting of the Palm Desert City Councregular meeting of the City Council held on	il on, 20, and adopted at a
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: RECUSED:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set of City of Palm Desert, California, on	•
	ANTHONY J. MEJIA CITY CLERK